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Senthil Gopinath
ICCA, Chief Executive Officer

ICCA is pleased to announce the return of our annual Country - and City - Rankings for the 
year 2022 after an absence of two years.

The publication coincides with the World Health Organization’s recent declaration that 
COVID-19 no longer qualifies as a global emergency, thereby emphasising the return to nor-
malcy for the association meetings industry.

At the end of 2022, ICCA made the proactive decision to revert to normal rankings again 
based on the observation that approximately 85% of all meetings were held in-person. How-
ever, we do recognise that certain countries and territories were still working within the con-
fines of COVID-19 restrictions.

ICCA’s Research team identified over 10,500 meetings of which some 9,000 meetings 
were held in-person, being either unaffected by COVID-19 or held in a hybrid format. The 
report focuses primarily on actual meetings (in-person and hybrid) as this is the main 
driver of our industry when it comes to knowledge sharing, human interaction and 
economic impact. However, as ICCA recognises the destinations’ achievement of winning 
the bid in the first place, the total number of planned meetings is available in ICCA 
Business Analytics – the new and more definitive name for the Data Comparison Tool 
(DTC). This allows members the option of creating alternative rankings based on their 
requirements.

ICCA CEO, Senthil Gopinath: “The ICCA Country – and City – Rankings always 
generates huge industry interest. It’s heartening to see the drive towards in-person 
meetings is once more very strong and we predict this trend will grow throughout the 
coming year.”

If you require further information, please contact marco.I@iccaworld.org or 
kavitha.p@iccaworld.org. We thank all who contributed to the making of this report and 
trust you find the information contained beneficial to your business.

Supported by:

mailto:marco.I@iccaworld.org
mailto:kavitha.p@iccaworld.org


Rank Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 U.S.A. 690
2 Spain 528
3 Italy 522
4 Germany 484
5 France 472
6 United Kingdom 449
7 Portugal 294
8 Netherlands 253
9 Belgium 234
10 Canada 233
11 Austria 232
12 Japan 228
13 Greece 185
14 Sweden 179
15 Switzerland 175
16 Denmark 169
17 Republic of Korea 162
18 Ireland 152
19 Norway 148
20 Czech Republic 146
20 Finland 146
22 Mexico 145
23 Poland 134
24 Australia 118
25 Brazil 110
26 China-P.R. 109
27 Argentina 104
28 Colombia 101
28 Singapore 101
30 Chinese Taipei 90
31 Turkey 82
32 Thailand 81
33 Croatia 79
33 Hungary 79
35 United Arab Emirates 75
36 Malaysia 69
37 India 68
38 Chile 61
38 Iceland 61
40 Slovenia 59
41 Romania 55
41 South Africa 55
43 Peru 48
44 Estonia 44
45 Indonesia 43
46 Serbia 42
47 Lithuania 40
48 Cyprus 37
49 Uruguay 36
50 Ecuador 33
51 Panama 32
52 Malta 31
53 Israel 30
53 Morocco 30
53 Vietnam 30
56 Luxembourg 28
56 New Zealand 28
58 Latvia 27
59 Dominican Republic 25
60 Bulgaria 24
61 Costa Rica 23
62 Rwanda 22
63 Egypt 21
64 Georgia 18
64 Paraguay 18
64 Tanzania 18
67 Jordan 17
67 Slovak Republic 17
69 Guatemala 16
70 Hong Kong, China-P.R. 15
71 Senegal 14
72 Bolivia 13
72 Philippines 13
72 Tunisia 13
75 Albania 12
76 Bosnia-Hercegovina 11
76 Ghana 11
78 North Macedonia 10
78 Saudi Arabia 10
80 Faroe Islands 9
80 Kenya 9
82 Bangladesh 8
82 Cambodia 8
82 Cuba 8
82 Qatar 8
86 Niger 7
86 Puerto Rico 7
86 Zimbabwe 7
89 Bahrain 6
89 Honduras 6
89 Macao, China-P.R. 6
89 Nigeria 6
89 Russia 6
94 El Salvador 5
94 Monaco 5
94 Oman 5

Others 109
Totals 9.042

Worldwide Ranking
Number of meetings per country.
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Rank City Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 Vienna Austria 162
2 Lisbon Portugal 144
3 Paris France 134
4 Barcelona Spain 133
5 Prague Czech Republic 129
6 Madrid Spain 128
7 Berlin Germany 113
8 Athens Greece 109
9 Brussels Belgium 108
10 London United Kingdom 106
11 Dublin Ireland 105
12 Copenhagen Denmark 102
13 Singapore Singapore 101
14 Rome Italy 79
15 Amsterdam Netherlands 73
16 Helsinki Finland 69
17 Oslo Norway 67
18 Buenos Aires Argentina 66
18 Milan Italy 66
18 Seoul Republic of Korea 66
18 Stockholm Sweden 66
22 Budapest Hungary 62
23 Istanbul Turkey 58
24 Montreal, QC Canada 56
25 Reykjavik Iceland 55
25 Taipei Chinese Taipei 55
27 Glasgow United Kingdom 54
27 Porto Portugal 54
29 Mexico City Mexico 53
30 Edinburgh United Kingdom 52
30 Warsaw Poland 52
32 Bangkok Thailand 50
33 Vancouver, BC Canada 49
34 Zurich Switzerland 47
35 Bologna Italy 45
36 Lyon-St. Etienne France 43
36 Rotterdam Netherlands 43
36 Valencia Spain 43
39 Cracow Poland 42
40 Ljubljana Slovenia 40
41 Gothenburg Sweden 39
41 Tokyo Japan 39
43 Geneva Switzerland 38
43 Leuven Belgium 38
43 Lima Peru 38
43 Marseille-Aix France 38
43 Toronto, ON Canada 38
48 Santiago de Chile Chile 37
49 Gent Belgium 36
49 Munich Germany 36
49 Sevilla Spain 36
52 Abu Dhabi United Arab Emirates 35
52 Boston, MA U.S.A. 35
52 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia 35
55 Dubai United Arab Emirates 34
55 Hamburg Germany 34
55 Sydney, NSW Australia 34
58 Bogota Colombia 33
59 Chicago, IL U.S.A. 32
60 Florence Italy 31
60 Melbourne, VIC Australia 31
60 Panama City Panama 31
63 Aarhus Denmark 30
63 Cape Town South Africa 30
63 Toulouse France 30
66 Dubrovnik Croatia 29
66 Kyoto Japan 29
66 Rio de Janeiro Brazil 29
66 Vilnius Lithuania 29
70 Belgrade Serbia 28
70 Lausanne - Montreux Switzerland 28
70 Torino Italy 28
70 Washington, DC U.S.A. 28
74 Jeju Republic of Korea 27
74 Naples Italy 27
74 Sao Paulo Brazil 27
74 Tallinn Estonia 27
78 Antwerp Belgium 26
78 Bucharest Romania 26
78 New York City, NY U.S.A. 26
78 Thessaloniki Greece 26
78 Zagreb Croatia 26
83 Montevideo Uruguay 25
84 Bali Indonesia 24
84 Miami, FL U.S.A. 24
84 Utrecht Netherlands 24
87 Manchester United Kingdom 23
87 Oxford United Kingdom 23
87 Riga Latvia 23
90 Bordeaux France 22
90 Cork Ireland 22
90 Los Angeles, CA U.S.A. 22
90 Medellin Colombia 22
94 Belfast United Kingdom 21
94 Cartagena Colombia 21
94 Graz Austria 21
94 Kigali Rwanda 21
94 Luxembourg Luxembourg 21
94 San Jose Costa Rica 21
100 Cambridge United Kingdom 20
100 Malaga Spain 20
100 New Delhi India 20
100 Nice France 20
100 San Diego, Ca U.S.A. 20
100 Tampere Finland 20
100 Uppsala Sweden 20
107 Beijing China-P.R. 19
107 Cancun, Qr. Mexico 19
107 Padova Italy 19
107 Philadelphia, Pa U.S.A. 19
107 Quito Ecuador 19
107 San Francisco, Ca U.S.A. 19
107 Venice Italy 19
114 Maastricht Netherlands 18
114 Montpellier France 18
114 Sofia Bulgaria 18
114 Strasbourg France 18
118 Atlanta, GA U.S.A. 17
118 Bergen Norway 17
118 Busan Republic of Korea 17
118 Cairo Egypt 17
118 Frankfurt am Main Germany 17
118 Guadalajara Mexico 17
118 Liverpool United Kingdom 17
118 Ottawa, ON Canada 17
118 Palma de Mallorca Spain 17
118 Salzburg Austria 17
118 Seattle, Wa U.S.A. 17
129 Amman Jordan 16
129 Cascais Portugal 16
129 Leiden Netherlands 16
129 Marrakech Morocco 16
129 Orlando, Fl U.S.A. 16
129 San Sebastian Spain 16
129 Shanghai China-P.R. 16
129 Tbilisi Georgia 16
129 Trondheim Norway 16
138 Asuncion Paraguay 15
138 Austin, TX U.S.A. 15
138 Brisbane, QLD Australia 15
138 Dresden Germany 15
138 Espoo Finland 15
138 Hong Kong Hong Kong, China-P.R. 15
138 Limassol Cyprus 15
138 Québec City, QC Canada 15
138 Sapporo Japan 15
138 Turku Finland 15
138 Yokohama Japan 15
149 Honolulu, HI U.S.A. 14
149 Nancy France 14
149 Tartu Estonia 14
149 Tel Aviv Israel 14
153 Bilbao Spain 13
153 Birmingham United Kingdom 13
153 Braga Portugal 13
153 Bremen Germany 13
153 Crete Greece 13
153 Dakar Senegal 13
153 Grenoble France 13
153 Halifax, NS Canada 13
153 Monterrey Mexico 13
153 New Orleans, LA U.S.A. 13
153 Punta Cana Dominican Republic 13
164 Aachen Germany 12
164 Basel Switzerland 12
164 Brugge Belgium 12
164 Coimbra Portugal 12
164 Gdansk Poland 12
164 Las Vegas, NV U.S.A. 12
164 Lille France 12
164 Malmö Sweden 12
164 The Hague Netherlands 12
173 Accra Ghana 11
173 Auckland New Zealand 11
173 Aveiro Portugal 11
173 Daegu Republic of Korea 11
173 Galway Ireland 11
173 Granada Spain 11
173 Groningen Netherlands 11
173 Hannover Germany 11
173 Hanoi Vietnam 11
173 Heidelberg Germany 11
173 Stuttgart Germany 11
173 Tirana Albania 11
173 Trieste Italy 11
186 Adelaide, SA Australia 10
186 Berne Switzerland 10
186 Bolzano Italy 10
186 Cardiff United Kingdom 10
186 Delft Netherlands 10
186 Denver, CO U.S.A. 10
186 Guatemala City Guatemala 10
186 Kobe Japan 10
186 Kuching Malaysia 10
186 Mainz Germany 10
186 Perth, WA Australia 10
186 Potsdam Germany 10
186 Rennes France 10
186 Santo Domingo Dominican Republic 10
186 Valletta Malta 10
186 Wroclaw Poland 10
202 Antalya Turkey 9
202 Bonn Germany 9
202 Bratislava Slovak Republic 9
202 Catania, Sicily Italy 9
202 Chiang Mai Thailand 9
202 Cologne Germany 9
202 Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 9
202 Houston, TX U.S.A. 9
202 Leipzig Germany 9
202 Limerick Ireland 9
202 Manila Philippines 9
202 Minneapolis, MN U.S.A. 9
202 Nagoya Japan 9
202 Palermo Italy 9
202 Rimini Italy 9
202 Sarajevo Bosnia-Hercegovina 9
202 Sendai Japan 9
202 Shenzhen China-P.R. 9
202 St. Julians Malta 9
202 Tainan Chinese Taipei 9
202 Torshavn Faroe Islands 9
223 Alicante Spain 8
223 Banff, AB Canada 8
223 Bari Italy 8
223 Bengaluru India 8
223 Bled Slovenia 8
223 Chengdu China-P.R. 8
223 Cluj-Napoca Romania 8
223 Daejeon Republic of Korea 8
223 Doha Qatar 8
223 Fukuoka Japan 8
223 Guayaquil Ecuador 8
223 Hangzhou China-P.R. 8
223 Hiroshima Japan 8
223 Hyderabad India 8
223 Kanazawa Japan 8
223 Kaohsiung Chinese Taipei 8
223 Karlsruhe Germany 8
223 Lugano,Ti Switzerland 8
223 Lund Sweden 8
223 Merida Mexico 8
223 Nantes France 8
223 NewcastleGateshead United Kingdom 8
223 Novi Sad Serbia 8
223 Odense Denmark 8
223 Ohrid North Macedonia 8
223 Phuket Thailand 8
223 Pisa Italy 8
223 Riyadh Saudi Arabia 8
223 Santiago de Compostela Spain 8
223 Sheffield United Kingdom 8
223 Taichung Chinese Taipei 8
223 Trento Italy 8
223 Verona Italy 8
256 Aalborg Denmark 7
256 Boulder, CO U.S.A. 7
256 Brescia Italy 7
256 Brighton, Sussex United Kingdom 7
256 Cagliari Italy 7
256 Christchurch New Zealand 7
256 Cordoba Spain 7
256 Cordoba Argentina 7
256 Dhaka Bangladesh 7
256 Eindhoven Netherlands 7
256 Freiburg (Im Breisgau) Germany 7
256 Genova Italy 7
256 Gold Coast, Qld. Australia 7
256 Innsbruck Austria 7
256 Jyvaskyla Finland 7
256 Kaunas Lithuania 7
256 Kristiansand Norway 7
256 Las Palmas GC, Can. Isl. Spain 7
256 Linz Austria 7
256 Madison, Wi U.S.A. 7
256 Matsue Japan 7
256 Nanjing China-P.R. 7
256 Niamey Niger 7
256 Nijmegen Netherlands 7
256 Pattaya Thailand 7
256 Penang Island Malaysia 7
256 Pittsburgh, Pa U.S.A. 7
256 Punta del Este Uruguay 7
256 Stavanger Norway 7
256 Timisoara Romania 7
256 Tucson, Az U.S.A. 7
256 Tuebingen Germany 7
256 Valparaiso Chile 7
256 Vilamoura, Algarve Portugal 7
256 Wuhan China-P.R. 7
256 Zaragoza Spain 7
292 Antigua Guatemala 6
292 Baltimore, MD U.S.A. 6
292 Brno Czech Republic 6
292 Cannes France 6
292 Chennai India 6
292 Dallas, Tx U.S.A. 6
292 Dar-Es-Salaam Tanzania 6
292 Durham United Kingdom 6
292 Guimaraes Portugal 6
292 Incheon Republic of Korea 6
292 Jakarta Indonesia 6
292 Jerusalem Israel 6
292 Kiel Germany 6
292 Kitakyushu Japan 6
292 Larnaca Cyprus 6
292 Leeds United Kingdom 6
292 Lucerne Switzerland 6
292 Macao Macao, China-P.R. 6
292 Manama Bahrain 6
292 Nairobi Kenya 6
292 Nashville, Tn U.S.A. 6
292 Nicosia Cyprus 6
292 Nuremberg Germany 6
292 Paphos Cyprus 6
292 Parma Italy 6
292 Portland, Or U.S.A. 6
292 San Antonio, Tx U.S.A. 6
292 Santa Cruz de Tenerife Spain 6
292 Santa Fe, Nm U.S.A. 6
292 Toledo Spain 6
292 Toyama Japan 6
292 Tromso Norway 6
292 Wellington New Zealand 6
292 Zanzibar Tanzania 6
326 Alesund Norway 5
326 Arequipa Peru 5
326 Avignon France 5
326 Barranquilla Colombia 5
326 Bergamo Italy 5
326 Biarritz France 5
326 Bristol United Kingdom 5
326 Cairns, QLD Australia 5
326 Calgary, AB Canada 5
326 Charleston, Sc U.S.A. 5
326 Darmstadt Germany 5
326 Duesseldorf Germany 5
326 Durban South Africa 5
326 Florianopolis,Sc Brazil 5
326 Foz Do Iguacu Brazil 5
326 Funchal, Madeira Portugal 5
326 Goettingen Germany 5
326 Gyeongju Republic of Korea 5
326 Haifa Israel 5
326 Hammamet Tunisia 5
326 Heraklion, Crete Greece 5
326 Irvine, Ca U.S.A. 5
326 Izmir Turkey 5
326 Kuopio Finland 5
326 Lake Maggiore Italy 5
326 Mar del Plata Argentina 5
326 Mumbai India 5
326 Munster Germany 5
326 Muscat Oman 5
326 Nottingham United Kingdom 5
326 Osaka Japan 5
326 Phnom-Penh Cambodia 5
326 Phoenix, Az U.S.A. 5
326 Porto Alegre,Rs Brazil 5
326 Puerto Varas Chile 5
326 Queretaro Mexico 5
326 Rabat Morocco 5
326 Salt Lake City, Ut U.S.A. 5
326 Salvador (Bahia) Brazil 5
326 San Juan Puerto Rico 5
326 San Pedro Sula Honduras 5
326 Santa Cruz Bolivia 5
326 Split Croatia 5
326 St. Gallen Switzerland 5
326 Stellenbosch South Africa 5
326 Szeged Hungary 5
326 Tunis Tunisia 5
326 Victoria Falls Zimbabwe 5
326 Victoria, BC Canada 5
326 Waikoloa, Hi U.S.A. 5
326 Würzburg Germany 5

Others 1.685
Totals 9.093

Worldwide Ranking
Number of meetings per city.
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Rank Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 Spain 528
2 Italy 522
3 Germany 484
4 France 472
5 United Kingdom 449
6 Portugal 294
7 Netherlands 253
8 Belgium 234
9 Austria 232
10 Greece 185
11 Sweden 179
12 Switzerland 175
13 Denmark 169
14 Ireland 152
15 Norway 148
16 Czech Republic 146
16 Finland 146
18 Poland 134
19 Turkey 82
20 Croatia 79
20 Hungary 79
22 Iceland 61
23 Slovenia 59
24 Romania 55
25 Estonia 44
26 Serbia 42
27 Lithuania 40
28 Cyprus 37
29 Malta 31
30 Luxembourg 28
31 Latvia 27
32 Bulgaria 24
33 Georgia 18
34 Slovak Republic 17
35 Albania 12
36 Bosnia-Hercegovina 11
37 North Macedonia 10
38 Faroe Islands 9
39 Russia 6
40 Monaco 5

Others 6
Totals 5.684

Europe Ranking
Number of meetings per country.
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Europe Ranking
Number of meetings per city.

Rank City Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 Vienna Austria 162
2 Lisbon Portugal 144
3 Paris France 134
4 Barcelona Spain 133
5 Prague Czech Republic 129
6 Madrid Spain 128
7 Berlin Germany 113
8 Athens Greece 109
9 Brussels Belgium 108
10 London United Kingdom 106
11 Dublin Ireland 105
12 Copenhagen Denmark 102
13 Rome Italy 79
14 Amsterdam Netherlands 73
15 Helsinki Finland 69
16 Oslo Norway 67
17 Milan Italy 66
17 Stockholm Sweden 66
19 Budapest Hungary 62
20 Istanbul Turkey 58
21 Reykjavik Iceland 55
22 Glasgow United Kingdom 54
22 Porto Portugal 54
24 Edinburgh United Kingdom 52
24 Warsaw Poland 52
26 Zurich Switzerland 47
27 Bologna Italy 45
28 Lyon-St. Etienne France 43
28 Rotterdam Netherlands 43
28 Valencia Spain 43
31 Cracow Poland 42
32 Ljubljana Slovenia 40
33 Gothenburg Sweden 39
34 Geneva Switzerland 38
34 Leuven Belgium 38
34 Marseille-Aix France 38
37 Gent Belgium 36
37 Munich Germany 36
37 Sevilla Spain 36
40 Hamburg Germany 34
41 Florence Italy 31
42 Aarhus Denmark 30
42 Toulouse France 30
44 Dubrovnik Croatia 29
44 Vilnius Lithuania 29
46 Belgrade Serbia 28
46 Lausanne - Montreux Switzerland 28
46 Torino Italy 28
49 Naples Italy 27
49 Tallinn Estonia 27
51 Antwerp Belgium 26
51 Bucharest Romania 26
51 Thessaloniki Greece 26
51 Zagreb Croatia 26
55 Utrecht Netherlands 24
56 Manchester United Kingdom 23
56 Oxford United Kingdom 23
56 Riga Latvia 23
59 Bordeaux France 22
59 Cork Ireland 22
61 Belfast United Kingdom 21
61 Graz Austria 21
61 Luxembourg Luxembourg 21
64 Cambridge United Kingdom 20
64 Malaga Spain 20
64 Nice France 20
64 Tampere Finland 20
64 Uppsala Sweden 20
69 Padova Italy 19
69 Venice Italy 19
71 Maastricht Netherlands 18
71 Montpellier France 18
71 Sofia Bulgaria 18
71 Strasbourg France 18
75 Bergen Norway 17
75 Frankfurt am Main Germany 17
75 Liverpool United Kingdom 17
75 Palma de Mallorca Spain 17
75 Salzburg Austria 17
80 Cascais Portugal 16
80 Leiden Netherlands 16
80 San Sebastian Spain 16
80 Tbilisi Georgia 16
80 Trondheim Norway 16
85 Dresden Germany 15
85 Espoo Finland 15
85 Limassol Cyprus 15
85 Turku Finland 15
89 Nancy France 14
89 Tartu Estonia 14
91 Bilbao Spain 13
91 Birmingham United Kingdom 13
91 Braga Portugal 13
91 Bremen Germany 13
91 Crete Greece 13
91 Grenoble France 13
97 Aachen Germany 12
97 Basel Switzerland 12
97 Brugge Belgium 12
97 Coimbra Portugal 12
97 Gdansk Poland 12
97 Lille France 12
97 Malmö Sweden 12
97 The Hague Netherlands 12
105 Aveiro Portugal 11
105 Galway Ireland 11
105 Granada Spain 11
105 Groningen Netherlands 11
105 Hannover Germany 11
105 Heidelberg Germany 11
105 Stuttgart Germany 11
105 Tirana Albania 11
105 Trieste Italy 11
114 Berne Switzerland 10
114 Bolzano Italy 10
114 Cardiff United Kingdom 10
114 Delft Netherlands 10
114 Mainz Germany 10
114 Potsdam Germany 10
114 Rennes France 10
114 Valletta Malta 10
114 Wroclaw Poland 10
123 Antalya Turkey 9
123 Bonn Germany 9
123 Bratislava Slovak Republic 9
123 Catania, Sicily Italy 9
123 Cologne Germany 9
123 Leipzig Germany 9
123 Limerick Ireland 9
123 Palermo Italy 9
123 Rimini Italy 9
123 Sarajevo Bosnia-Hercegovina 9
123 St. Julians Malta 9
123 Torshavn Faroe Islands 9
135 Alicante Spain 8
135 Bari Italy 8
135 Bled Slovenia 8
135 Cluj-Napoca Romania 8
135 Karlsruhe Germany 8
135 Lugano,Ti Switzerland 8
135 Lund Sweden 8
135 Nantes France 8
135 NewcastleGateshead United Kingdom 8
135 Novi Sad Serbia 8
135 Odense Denmark 8
135 Ohrid North Macedonia 8
135 Pisa Italy 8
135 Santiago de Compostela Spain 8
135 Sheffield United Kingdom 8
135 Trento Italy 8
135 Verona Italy 8
152 Aalborg Denmark 7
152 Brescia Italy 7
152 Brighton, Sussex United Kingdom 7
152 Cagliari Italy 7
152 Cordoba Spain 7
152 Eindhoven Netherlands 7
152 Freiburg (Im Breisgau) Germany 7
152 Genova Italy 7
152 Innsbruck Austria 7
152 Jyvaskyla Finland 7
152 Kaunas Lithuania 7
152 Kristiansand Norway 7
152 Las Palmas GC, Can. Isl. Spain 7
152 Linz Austria 7
152 Nijmegen Netherlands 7
152 Stavanger Norway 7
152 Timisoara Romania 7
152 Tuebingen Germany 7
152 Vilamoura, Algarve Portugal 7
152 Zaragoza Spain 7
172 Brno Czech Republic 6
172 Cannes France 6
172 Durham United Kingdom 6
172 Guimaraes Portugal 6
172 Kiel Germany 6
172 Larnaca Cyprus 6
172 Leeds United Kingdom 6
172 Lucerne Switzerland 6
172 Nicosia Cyprus 6
172 Nuremberg Germany 6
172 Paphos Cyprus 6
172 Parma Italy 6
172 Santa Cruz de Tenerife Spain 6
172 Toledo Spain 6
172 Tromso Norway 6
187 Alesund Norway 5
187 Avignon France 5
187 Bergamo Italy 5
187 Biarritz France 5
187 Bristol United Kingdom 5
187 Darmstadt Germany 5
187 Duesseldorf Germany 5
187 Funchal, Madeira Portugal 5
187 Goettingen Germany 5
187 Heraklion, Crete Greece 5
187 Izmir Turkey 5
187 Kuopio Finland 5
187 Lake Maggiore Italy 5
187 Munster Germany 5
187 Nottingham United Kingdom 5
187 Split Croatia 5
187 St. Gallen Switzerland 5
187 Szeged Hungary 5
187 Unknown France 5
187 Würzburg Germany 5

Others 880
Totals 5.749
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Asia Pacific Ranking
Number of meetings per country.

Rank Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 Japan 228
2 Republic of Korea 162
3 Australia 118
4 China-P.R. 109
5 Singapore 101
6 Chinese Taipei 90
7 Thailand 81
8 Malaysia 69
9 India 68
10 Indonesia 43
11 Israel 30
11 Vietnam 30
13 New Zealand 28
14 Hong Kong, China-P.R. 15
15 Philippines 13
16 Bangladesh 8
16 Cambodia 8
18 Macao, China-P.R. 6

Others 32
Totals 1.239
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Asia Pacific Ranking
Number of meetings per city.

Rank City Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 Singapore Singapore 101
2 Seoul Republic of Korea 66
3 Taipei Chinese Taipei 55
4 Bangkok Thailand 50
5 Tokyo Japan 39
6 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia 35
7 Sydney, NSW Australia 34
8 Melbourne, VIC Australia 31
9 Kyoto Japan 29
10 Jeju Republic of Korea 27
11 Bali Indonesia 24
12 New Delhi India 20
13 Beijing China-P.R. 19
14 Busan Republic of Korea 17
15 Shanghai China-P.R. 16
16 Brisbane, QLD Australia 15
16 Hong Kong Hong Kong, China-P.R. 15
16 Sapporo Japan 15
16 Yokohama Japan 15
20 Tel Aviv Israel 14
21 Auckland New Zealand 11
21 Daegu Republic of Korea 11
21 Hanoi Vietnam 11
24 Adelaide, SA Australia 10
24 Kobe Japan 10
24 Kuching Malaysia 10
24 Perth, WA Australia 10
28 Chiang Mai Thailand 9
28 Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 9
28 Manila Philippines 9
28 Nagoya Japan 9
28 Sendai Japan 9
28 Shenzhen China-P.R. 9
28 Tainan Chinese Taipei 9
35 Bengaluru India 8
35 Chengdu China-P.R. 8
35 Daejeon Republic of Korea 8
35 Fukuoka Japan 8
35 Hangzhou China-P.R. 8
35 Hiroshima Japan 8
35 Hyderabad India 8
35 Kanazawa Japan 8
35 Kaohsiung Chinese Taipei 8
35 Phuket Thailand 8
35 Taichung Chinese Taipei 8
46 Christchurch New Zealand 7
46 Dhaka Bangladesh 7
46 Gold Coast, Qld. Australia 7
46 Matsue Japan 7
46 Nanjing China-P.R. 7
46 Pattaya Thailand 7
46 Penang Island Malaysia 7
46 Wuhan China-P.R. 7
54 Chennai India 6
54 Incheon Republic of Korea 6
54 Jakarta Indonesia 6
54 Jerusalem Israel 6
54 Kitakyushu Japan 6
54 Macao Macao, China-P.R. 6
54 Toyama Japan 6
54 Wellington New Zealand 6
62 Cairns, QLD Australia 5
62 Gyeongju Republic of Korea 5
62 Haifa Israel 5
62 Mumbai India 5
62 Osaka Japan 5
62 Phnom-Penh Cambodia 5

Others 257
Totals 1.252
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North & Latin America Ranking
Number of meetings per country.

Rank Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 U.S.A. 690
2 Canada 233
3 Mexico 145
4 Brazil 110
5 Argentina 104
6 Colombia 101
7 Chile 61
8 Peru 48
9 Uruguay 36
10 Ecuador 33
11 Panama 32
12 Dominican Republic 25
13 Costa Rica 23
14 Paraguay 18
15 Guatemala 16
16 Bolivia 13
17 Cuba 8
18 Puerto Rico 7
19 Honduras 6
20 El Salvador 5

Others 22
Totals 1.736
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North & Latin America Ranking
Number of meetings per city.

Rank City Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 Buenos Aires Argentina 66
2 Montreal, QC Canada 56
3 Mexico City Mexico 53
4 Vancouver, BC Canada 49
5 Lima Peru 38
5 Toronto, ON Canada 38
7 Santiago de Chile Chile 37
8 Boston, MA U.S.A. 35
9 Bogota Colombia 33
10 Chicago, IL U.S.A. 32
11 Panama City Panama 31
12 Rio de Janeiro Brazil 29
13 Washington, DC U.S.A. 28
14 Sao Paulo Brazil 27
15 New York City, NY U.S.A. 26
16 Montevideo Uruguay 25
17 Miami, FL U.S.A. 24
18 Los Angeles, CA U.S.A. 22
18 Medellin Colombia 22
20 Cartagena Colombia 21
20 San Jose Costa Rica 21
22 San Diego, Ca U.S.A. 20
23 Cancun, Qr. Mexico 19
23 Philadelphia, Pa U.S.A. 19
23 Quito Ecuador 19
23 San Francisco, Ca U.S.A. 19
27 Atlanta, GA U.S.A. 17
27 Guadalajara Mexico 17
27 Ottawa, ON Canada 17
27 Seattle, Wa U.S.A. 17
31 Orlando, Fl U.S.A. 16
32 Asuncion Paraguay 15
32 Austin, TX U.S.A. 15
32 Québec City, QC Canada 15
35 Honolulu, HI U.S.A. 14
36 Halifax, NS Canada 13
36 Monterrey Mexico 13
36 New Orleans, LA U.S.A. 13
36 Punta Cana Dominican Republic 13
40 Las Vegas, NV U.S.A. 12
41 Denver, CO U.S.A. 10
41 Guatemala City Guatemala 10
41 Santo Domingo Dominican Republic 10
44 Houston, TX U.S.A. 9
44 Minneapolis, MN U.S.A. 9
46 Banff, AB Canada 8
46 Guayaquil Ecuador 8
46 Merida Mexico 8
49 Boulder, CO U.S.A. 7
49 Cordoba Argentina 7
49 Madison, Wi U.S.A. 7
49 Pittsburgh, Pa U.S.A. 7
49 Punta del Este Uruguay 7
49 Tucson, Az U.S.A. 7
49 Valparaiso Chile 7
56 Antigua Guatemala 6
56 Baltimore, MD U.S.A. 6
56 Dallas, Tx U.S.A. 6
56 Nashville, Tn U.S.A. 6
56 Portland, Or U.S.A. 6
56 San Antonio, Tx U.S.A. 6
56 Santa Fe, Nm U.S.A. 6
63 Arequipa Peru 5
63 Barranquilla Colombia 5
63 Calgary, AB Canada 5
63 Charleston, Sc U.S.A. 5
63 Florianopolis,Sc Brazil 5
63 Foz Do Iguacu Brazil 5
63 Irvine, Ca U.S.A. 5
63 Mar del Plata Argentina 5
63 Phoenix, Az U.S.A. 5
63 Porto Alegre,Rs Brazil 5
63 Puerto Varas Chile 5
63 Queretaro Mexico 5
63 Salt Lake City, Ut U.S.A. 5
63 Salvador (Bahia) Brazil 5
63 San Juan Puerto Rico 5
63 San Pedro Sula Honduras 5
63 Santa Cruz Bolivia 5
63 Victoria, BC Canada 5
63 Waikoloa, Hi U.S.A. 5

Others 478
Totals 1.752
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Africa Ranking
Number of meetings per country.

Rank Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 South Africa 55
2 Morocco 30
3 Rwanda 22
4 Egypt 21
5 Tanzania 18
6 Senegal 14
7 Tunisia 13
8 Ghana 11
9 Kenya 9
10 Niger 7
10 Zimbabwe 7
12 Nigeria 6

Others 48
Totals 261
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Africa Ranking
Number of meetings per city.

Rank City Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 Cape Town South Africa 30
2 Kigali Rwanda 21
3 Cairo Egypt 17
4 Marrakech Morocco 16
5 Dakar Senegal 13
6 Accra Ghana 11
7 Niamey Niger 7
8 Dar-Es-Salaam Tanzania 6
8 Nairobi Kenya 6
8 Zanzibar Tanzania 6
11 Durban South Africa 5
11 Hammamet Tunisia 5
11 Rabat Morocco 5
11 Stellenbosch South Africa 5
11 Tunis Tunisia 5
11 Victoria Falls Zimbabwe 5

Others Others 103
Totals Totals 266
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Middle East Ranking
Number of meetings per country.

Rank Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 United Arab Emirates 75
2 Jordan 17
3 Saudi Arabia 10
4 Qatar 8
5 Bahrain 6
6 Oman 5

Others 1
Totals 122
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Middle East Ranking
Number of meetings per city.

Rank City Country #Meetings In-person 2022
1 Abu Dhabi United Arab Emirates 35
2 Dubai United Arab Emirates 34
3 Amman Jordan 16
4 Doha Qatar 8
4 Riyadh Saudi Arabia 8
6 Manama Bahrain 6
7 Muscat Oman 5

Others 11
Totals 123
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Top 40 Destinations
Number of Planned Meetings per Country/City

Country #Meetings Planned 2022 City #Meetings Planned 2022
Argentina 134 Amsterdam 78
Australia 200 Athens 118
Austria 251 Bangkok 64
Belgium 268 Barcelona 138
Brazil 137 Beijing 50
Canada 280 Berlin 123
Chile 74 Brussels 117
China-P.R. 254 Budapest 72
Chinese Taipei 126 Buenos Aires 85
Colombia 110 Copenhagen 111
Croatia 87 Cracow 52
Czech Republic 160 Dublin 115
Denmark 183 Edinburgh 56
Finland 170 Glasgow 61
France 509 Helsinki 79
Germany 537 Istanbul 61
Greece 208 Lisbon 153
Hungary 90 London 117
Iceland 65 Madrid 135
India 87 Melbourne, VIC 49
Ireland 164 Mexico City 57
Italy 574 Milan 70
Japan 359 Montreal, QC 68
Malaysia 95 Oslo 75
Mexico 166 Paris 143
Netherlands 273 Porto 59
Norway 166 Prague 139
Poland 161 Reykjavik 59
Portugal 310 Rome 86
Republic of Korea 220 Rotterdam 49
Singapore 139 Seoul 96
South Africa 84 Singapore 139
Spain 565 Stockholm 71
Sweden 208 Sydney, NSW 60
Switzerland 192 Taipei 74
Thailand 102 Tokyo 63
Turkey 89 Valencia 49
U.S.A. 782 Vancouver, BC 58
United Arab Emirates 84 Vienna 173
United Kingdom 500 Warsaw 57

Zurich 50

A full overview of the total number of Planned meetings per destination is available in
ICCA Business Analytics.

In the Filter section select Status = "All"
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